

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18234/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI VOHRA

Respondent(s)

( appln. for restoration of SLP)(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.A.A. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three days time is granted to file copy of Special Leave  
Petition and process fee.

List the I.A. for Restoration after two weeks.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master