

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18234/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in CWP No.4087/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI VOHRA  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 3rd February, 2012 has not yet been complied with.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 03.02.2012.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. || (Indu Satija)  
| Court Master |