

Z

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in CWP No.880/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO.16467/2009  
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has neither deposited cost of Rs.500/- earlier imposed nor have taken any steps to serve the unserved respondents.

On request of learned counsel for petitioners one more opportunity is granted subject to payment of further cost of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

After the petitioner furnishes proof of deposit of cost of Rs.2,500/- notice be issued to unserved respondents returnable in six weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master