

Hence notice could not be issued and the matter was again listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 6th April, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the Order dated 28.01.2015 of this Court”

Lastly, the matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24th July, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“The office report indicates that although vide order dated 6.4.2015 of this Court four weeks' time as last chance was given to Learned Counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved Respondents, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.”

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of notice in respect of said unserved Respondents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR