

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30397/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. HARIDASAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 16467 of 2009 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16467/2009 (IV-B)
(Office report on default)

Date : 29-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file affidavit with proof of publication.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER