

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 30397/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. HARIDASAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 16042 and 18234 of 2009 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16042/2009 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP(C) NO.16042/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBERS))

SLP(C) No. 18234/2009 (IV-B)

(Only slp(c) No.18234/2009 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) for OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 30-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER