

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30397/2008

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 04-03-2008 in WP No. 509/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. HARIDASAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16042/2009

SLP(C) No. 18234/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 11-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-II, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)